
                  

GVC Australia Pty Ltd T/A 
Ladbrokes 

ABN 25 151 956 768 
461-473 Lutwyche Road, Lutwyche QLD 4030 

PO Box 1157, Lutwyche QLD 4030 
Phone +61 7 3857 0777 

 

The Ladbrokes Lounge – Terms and Conditions of Entry 
 

1. The ‘Ladbrokes Lounge’ is the name given by GVC Australia Pty Ltd T/A Ladbrokes (ABN 25 

151 956 768) of 461-473 Lutwyche Road, Lutwyche Queensland, 4030 (“Ladbrokes”) to the 

hospitality area referred to as ‘The Pavilion’ by the Moonee Valley Racing Club (“MVRC”), 

located at 1 McPherson Street, Moonee Ponds, Victoria, 3039, and to which the MVRC has 

granted Ladbrokes the exclusive use of on the dates listed in clause 2.   

 

2. These terms and conditions of entry apply at any time that the Ladbrokes Lounge is open, 

including the following dates:  

 

a) Saturday, 3 August 2019 
b) Saturday, 24 August 2019 
c) Saturday, 7 September 2019 
d) Friday, 27 September 2019 
e) Friday, 4 October 2019 
f) Friday, 1 November 2019 
g) Friday, 15 November 2019  
h) Friday, 22 November 2019  
i) Saturday, 30 November 2019  
j) Friday, 6 December 2019  
k) Friday, 13 December 2019  
l) Friday, 20 December 2019  
m) Saturday, 28 December 2019  
n) Friday, 24 January 2020  
o) Friday, 31 January 2020  
p) Friday, 7 February 2020 
q) Friday, 14 February 2020  
r) Friday, 21 February 2020 
s) Friday, 28 February 2020 
t) Friday, 13 March 2020 
u) Friday, 20 March 2020 
v) Saturday, 13 June 2020  
 

3. The Ladbrokes Lounge has a maximum capacity of 300 people at any given time, on any 

given day. Once the maximum capacity is reached, no further members will be allowed 

entry.  

 

4. The Ladbrokes Lounge is only open to current ladbrokes.com.au members; Ladbrokes’ and 

MVRC staff members and guests of Ladbrokes.   

 

5. In order to gain entry into the Ladbrokes Lounge, ladbrokes.com.au members will be 

required to show proof of their Ladbrokes account before entering, by logging into their 

account via the platform on the iPads provided by a Ladbrokes or MVRC staff member. If a 

prospective entrant does not comply with this clause, they will not be allowed to enter the 

Ladbrokes Lounge.  
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6. Once a Ladbrokes or MVRC staff member has verified the details of the ladbrokes.com.au 

membership in accordance with clause 5, the Ladbrokes member will be allowed entry into 

the Ladbrokes Lounge subject to clause 3.  

 

7. Entry into the Ladbrokes Lounge is restricted to one entry per Ladbrokes account, per day. 

 

8. On entry, each ladbrokes.com.au member will receive one free drink ticket which can be 

redeemed at the bar for either a beer, house wine or soft drink within the Ladbrokes 

Lounge on the day. 

 

9. Ladbrokes and any Ladbrokes staff members have the right to refuse the entry of any 

patron into the Ladbrokes Lounge at any time the Ladbrokes Lounge is open.   

 

10. By entering the Ladbrokes Lounge, an entrant authorises the Promoter Group, and 

contractors and agents of the Promoter Group, to access, collect and use personal 

information about the entrant, and disclose personal information about the entrant, to the 

Moonee Valley Racing Club, the Promoter Group and its contractors and agents, for the 

purposes of (i) conducting the promotion and (ii) providing the entrant with information 

and marketing material about products and services of the Promoter Group and the 

Moonee Valley Racing Club.  Such information may be provided electronically, or by 

contacting the entrant by telephone or other means, until such time as the entrant asks the 

Promoter not to provide further information. The Promoter’s Privacy Policy (available at 

www.ladbrokes.com.au/terms-and-conditions/) contains information about how to access, 

correct or make a complaint about the Promoter’s handling of personal information.   

 

 
 


